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w YENDIX B
RSCIS'ION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE .

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

{ DATI__ November 14. 1985
FULL NAME Rex. Harrison Spencer . '
(Mo initials if you can possibly get full name) i
ADDRESS 849 S. Dakota, #3 ,3
CITY Anaheim  sratE CA ~_21? copE__ 92805 |
DATEZ OF BIRTH /~6-66 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 19 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known) '
RELIGION NATIONALITY | American ’
OCCUPATION

EDUCATION  High School

WEIGHT 132 COLOR  White HEYGHT 5' 8"

COLOR OF HAIR Redaish Blonde COLOR OF EYES Blue

"STANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHEILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, i1f possibdle)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS: ' . i

WIT # % cImy STATZ QFFICE DATE REGISTZRED DATE RESIGNED X
T1152 Anaheim CA Active, but not officially registered
T100 Anaheim CA Youth/"Life" 9-8-77 12/83

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

ae

RECOMMENDED FOR CONTIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

XX  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (]  SUBSTANTLATED REPORTS
L]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) [l UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS

"

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LZAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONTIDENTIAL FIL
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

Cutity plea to two felony charges of 288 (A - lewd and lascivious act upon a minor.
Sentenced to 8 years on Marcn 1_3985 and committed to California Youth Authority,
i valk. IRV E
TARCN JANZ8736 / e S
/ ' / 7/ 4/ pe /
151886 JOSEPH L. LA Siined | e~
L - SCO[M - {.—:.CUTI‘I ::./
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January 30, 1986

Mr. A. Buford Hill
Scout Executive
Orange County Council, No. 39

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Rex Harrison Spencer
Dear Buford:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have
reviewed this case with cur Attorney and have now placed this man on the
Confidential File.

Sincerely,
READY FOR stz
JAN 301935
Paul Ernst, Director Carmen FREEMAN

Registration, Subscription &
Statistical Service

Sps

cc: Westearn Region
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Page 3 of 19

CONF001425

DYKES_|_ 001415



( C
- riRT-inoETERMINATE seNTENcé,. f'

FORM CR 29

fe= 3rrmamen OTHER SENTENCE CHOICE
WPERIQOR COQURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY QF Qrange v F ‘ L E D :
i t 8RANCH '
= I L Case mumBEALS) '
— - ~
552;’:502;;')15 STATE OF CALIF'ORNIA VErSUS ot emeasnr | C=33757 A MAY 10 1985 :
* SPENCER, R&X HARRISCN NoT -8 !
AKA: G PRESENT ~C ty Clerk '
EPORT TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF:(_ INDETERMINATE SENTENCE -0 | LEEA BRANCH.‘ County Cie '
) STATE PRISONZX SENTENCE CHOICE OTHER THAN STATE PRISON -€ | 4, Y Deputy .
TR OF MEARING KT, ~O. | ‘voax ) Em.lwn 4
mo) {oav) [vm) :
3, 08,85 54 \James O. Pexrez Luge Torras i
rOMTE N | COUMNSEL POM "RO7LE l COUMNSKL #OR DARENDANT FROBATION MO, GR PROBATION GF FICEN E
CDEFENDANT WAS CONVICTED OF THE COMMISSION OF THE POLLOWING FELONIES: / ENMANCEMENTS ; :
] ADOITIONAL COUNTS ARK LISTED ON oarE [Crancen nmo rovmel /
ATTACHMENT f oY
- convVICTION /
/ v ] o/
couny/ @ SECSTION NUMBER / CRIME ., :..%f»
/Qa / o oAy vEAm 81:', uolf/ q
2 |pC] 288(a) I&L act upon child 84 | 03fog ! 8s ¥
undex.li- s T
|
! Lt
! [
A.  Number of prior grison terms cnarqged anc found 8. Number of prior fetony convicuons
'\\ ] SECTION i NUMBER J r SECTION } NUMBER
K 6867.5(a) A 867.6{a L A
867 5(b} B
567 5lby ~

Oefendant was sentencad to death on counts

Oefendant was sentenced 10 State Prison:
71 Forlife, or a term such as '35 or 25 years 16 bia, with possibility of parole, on counts
™1 For fifs without the pessionlity of parole on counts . . ,

1 For other term prescribed 2y law on counts , ,

Counts ) : , were geemed misdermeanors, ;

P L

Defencant sentenced 0 days in county jad for all counts.

UMEE R

{] Oefencant fined \a sum of $
For counts _ 72 . . R , the defendant was placed on prooation.

e

(1) (3 Sentance pronouncea and execution of sentance was suspended: or
{2) Impasition of sentence was suspended.

3. Condiucns of probation inctucea [ Jad Time days {_ Fine

Other dispositions

A, IEZX Detfendant was commuttea to Califorma Youth Authonty.

D Proceedings suspended, anc defendant was committea 10 Cahfornia Renabiiitation Center.
E_'] Proceedings suspended, 3ang defendant was commytted as a Mentally Oisordered Sex Offenaer,
D Proceedings suspended, and detendant was commuited as mentally :ncompetent.

7] Otner (Specityl

maoow

PURSUANT TO ARTICLZ VI SECTION 5 OF THE CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION AND SECTION 33505 OF THE GCVEANMENT CODE. THE
CHIES JUSTICE RECUIRES ~“HAT ZACH SUPEARIOA COURT SHALL COMPLETE THIS FOAM FOR ZACH INCETSAMINATE SENTENCE TC ¢
STATE PRISON OR SENTENCE CHOICE OTHER THAN STATE PRISON. THE REPCORTS IMPLIMENT SECTION 11704 OF THE PENAL CODE ;
N \ND SHALL 3E “NAILED TC: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS, 350 McALLISTER, 3200 STATE 3UILSING, SAN FRANCISCO.
WIFORNIA 24102

A,
P OMGNATUSK OF CLEAN /

5/10/85 oy AL E

s TN
REPORT—INDETERMINATE SENTENCE, Const, Art. 71,5
OTHER SENTENCE CHCICE Pen C. 11704, 1170,

R e T cm. 3

zory ro
MITBAFIyw Amcr re A% Sus ~Aite -
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SUPE’. JR COURT OF THE STATE OF GALIs ,wA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

ZAMES D ERID 55 TAEPE 5o |
m JUDGE ' = CLEAK: LUPE TORAES oate F— 2 ¥S™ :

( urE N\ O REPORTER: AONE TIME: QJAFW\ DEPT: 5(7/
C- 55757 Peoptevs HLC/’CC"Z‘ g =X M(ﬁpé/ﬁﬁ"f\

Hrgre:, (Peooeasiag.a Aa-aerey S S C L e G B T T T o P i SRR 2

A AC /",&o ’T‘v/\c E’ﬂOE/i 7o
() Deftinct{with)(without)csl Dep 8.0, . ;
{ ) Peoplerepby Dep O.A.
{ ) Interpreter 'presen( and sworn. I

Ceft found in contempt for failure to appear. Baii ordered forfeited.
8/W ordered issued (& held until ). Bailsetat$

~— e

Court appoints P.D. to rep deft, Dep 3.0. present.

P.D. declares conflict. Court appoints 1o represent deft.

Info amended by intertineation. Deft & c¢sl waive reading and defects and advisement of rights.

—

Den advised of legal & constitutional rights.

—

Court finds deft intell waived legal & constitutional rights and waived arraignment for sentencing.

—_ o~

Deft advisea that the Court nad read anc consicered |proo) (cociorj reports.

Mot by deft to widraw not guiity pleatocount(sy ... . Mot grantec.

Csli'stip viol of sec is a \esser incluged offense within sec

=4

Court approves stiputation.

{ } Jeft's written waiver of legal & const. r1gnis on (Quilty) (nolo contendare) glea rec & ord filec. Court finas factual basis far
(guilty) (noio contendre) plea, To ihe (amengea) info. Geft Sleads {guiityj (nclo contancre! 10 Count(s)

Deft admits . prior convictions aliegaticns on cls.

,\

Oeft adv of consequerce of guilty plea if he is not a citizen.

—

() Deit(appiied for proo)(waivec prab){req immed sentence)(and cstjoins in waiver). ( Prodationcent o prepare areport.
() Nolegal cause appearing why juggment snoulc not now be pronounceg, ana deft naving({pled guilty to)(pled noio contendre
to) (been found gusity of) the cnime of a (misc) (felony), towst: Viol of Sec ,:tis the judgment
of the Court that: W o A AN 7 7 MM { 731.S (o)aﬂ
C_u‘)v*«vv«\;‘&uxlo, | "'O S/ J USE PRO -
Deft is soAfensesssSrarePreTior yrs. ySentsuspfor ______yrs. T RE RFOYIED -

A

: . . . ~ 6Q_M.|;V\<;‘J I‘l‘_‘. C-\{[A
Deft referred to Dept. ¢f Corrections for diag stuay under Sec 1203.03 2.C. r

Deft be placed on proo for _________ yrs. under the following terms and concitions.

imo of sent be susoenced and deft placed on 2roo for ________ yrs. unger the following terms ang conaitions:

Be confined in OCJ for (yr) (mos; {cays) (weekends.from at M. to at M.,
commencing ), with craait for lime served of aays, pius . days good himeiwork time.

{ ) Court orgers a stay of axecution untii .18 at M.

() Semence tQ run {concurrently with) (consecutively 10) any other semence-\wtm sentencecncasenumoer )
\/L / LS T - £ "—’f:“" P /’l/p" ¢ -"',‘/‘\/,":\/\ L - N e
o —— AN AN

{1}

T2 353 40 A An ot L
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{

STATE OF CAUFORNIA—YOUTH AND ADULT CORRE‘AL AGENCY

Vsl

GEQORGE OEUKMEJIAN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF THE YOUTH AUTHCRITY
4241 WILLIAMSBOURGH ORIVE
CTAMENTO, CAUFORNIA 95823
45-3803

\¢ 42 {10/80)

Honorable Javes O. Perez
Judge of the Supmrior Court
Orange County

700 Civic Center Drive West
Santa Ana, CA 92701

Dear Judge Perez:
Re: SDENCER, Rex Harriscn

YAz M-1036

April 16, 1985

FILED

APR 231888

LEE A BRANCH, Ccu/':ty Cierk

i/h ‘I‘(' Vv Deputy

By

The Department of the Youth Authority has accepted the above-named person who may be delivered

as follows:
4 Southern California Reception Canter-Clinic, Norwalk
q ]

{1

[

£eCy

Northern California Reception Canter-Clinic, Sacramento
Ventura Reception Center-Clinic, Camarillo

Youth Training Schooi - Reception Canter-Clinig, Chino

. 2 NS elar et or- TS
Delivery date: _~0Y ~Cncay, .JUesGey ~TLISCEY

or

(213) 868-9979

A copy of this letter must accompany the person at the time of delivery.

1 this person is not delivered within 90 days, this sccaptance is void. The case may be resubmitted 0
the Department of the Youth Authority for reconsideration of accaptance action if not delivered within

this time period.

Respectfully yours,

For the Director

Joseph W. Phelan

Supervisar, intake Ut
JWP/msa
2 Clerk
Probation

e e e e
Sreriif/Trzngooitatian

2Bav7 739 134 Om UM TSP
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S L\
R T—INDETERMINATE SENTENCE, ‘

OTHER SENTENCE CHOICE

/
./
FORM CR 297 |

WPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF Orange

1
—
Q
O

e BRANCH &
f i 1 1 CAse nuMmaanls) //
O. . OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA versus (L] mesene | C=35757 <A APR qusas
EFENDANT: SPENCER, REX HARRISCN -8 y
AKA: L #%2uenr -C | LEZ A BRANCH, Cousty Clesk
iPORT TO JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF: | INDETERMINATE SENTENCE -o | 7 \/ :
STATE PRISONIE SENTENCE CHOICE OTHER THAN STATE PRISON & |5y [ ey
;’o'{;::'ﬁlrz?.) AL 2T, NGO , iNOGe CLER®
03, 08, 85 54 ’ James Q0. Dersz Lupe Torres

o TEn i COUNSKL FOM FROPLE - COUNSEL POR OEF ENOANT

;

PROBATION NGO, BN FROBATION OF PICER

QEFENDANT WAS CONVICTED OF THE COMMISIION OF THE FOLLOWING FELOMIES:

/

[cHancen anD rouno])

ENNANCEMEINTS /

{
|_] ADOITIONAL COUNTS ARE LISTED ON w A
ATTACHMENT & ez comeacTon ~
*& [ convicrion 2 \3;‘ Q’\ N
! » ?3 o :., . A /3 ~ .
rzount/ O SECTION NUMBER CAIME L3 e X/ 3 S 4 /eS8
4 v 0 AN EVEVE

R 17 PR SAv vgam .,/./uk Fy -

2 1pCl 288a I&l_act vron child 1841 03108185 X . !

undex 14 vrs |
=+
]
1 i
| | I

A. Numbper of prior arison ierms charged and found 8. Numuoer of pr:or fefony conwicugns
H’\ [ sECTION | NUMBER ! SECTION NUMARR

, = 8875la 0 567 6ias 1

Y

N 867.5(u} 9

667.8{bi 1

! I LA 9

ro—— -

i i Cefengant was sentenceg to ceath on counts . . . .

= .

. Cefendant was sentencea o State Prison:

A. T Fortife, or a term sucn as 15 or 25 vears (0 hie, with possibility of paroie, on counts . ) R

3. | ! foriife without the possiaiiity of paroia on counts , . R .

r— -

C. |_ Forother term prescricec oy law on counts

-

: Counts , . . , were deemeq misgemeanars,

AL { Qefendant sentencea gays in county 1ai for all counts.

umeen
8. Defendant fined in sum of S

For counts 2. . , . the defendant \was ptaced on provauon,

i

A. 1) [[J Sentence pronouncea and execution of sentence was suspended; or
{21 (] !mposition of sentence was suspended.
8. Canaitians of orabauion inctuged () ak Time days (C Fine

Qther dispositions

Oefendant was committed to California Youth Authorty,

Proceedings suspended, and defengant was committed o Caiifornia Rehabiiitavon Center,
Proceedings suspended, and defendant was commutted as a Mentally Disoroered Sex Offender.
Proceedings suspended, and defendant was committed as mentatly incompetent,

Qther (Specify)

OoooH

i3

PURéUANT TO AATICLE Wi, 3ECTICM § OF THE CALIFOANIA CONSTITUTICON AND SEC

TION 68505 CF THE SOVERNMENT CODE. THE i

CHIEF JUSTICE RECUIRSS THAT ZACH SUPSARIOR CQUART SkALL COMPLITE THIS FORM FOR SACH INCETERMINATE SENTENCE T
STATE PRISON OR SEMTINCE CHOICE OTHER THAN STATE PRISON. THE AREPORTS IMPLIMENT SECTICN 1170.3 OF THE PENAL ConEe
\ AND SHALL 8E€ MAILED TC: ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE CF THE COURTS, 350 McALLISTER, 2200 STATE SUILOING, SAN FRANCISCO,

TLIFORNIA 34102

HHCHaTURE OF SLEMR

. X ’A‘
1/9/85 W el Al

)

REPORT—INDETERMINATE SENFENCE,

OTHER SENTENCE CROICE
T 20P¥Y TO .
NISTRATIVI O® »1CK OF TWa ZOU*™Y ai=A L Ial-Miale s BUREALAINC AR

|
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Jlo ) SUPEN.JR COURT OF THE STATE OF CAuMwA
COUNTY OF ORANGE

RUR. L3GES CPERET, JUDRE —
' re . ' , D; 7 - . A -
JUOGE"U{( ot .O«.,.tS CLERK: OATE;\B"g X D
“tr" f'lnf.n LIUA ARUN SUN /‘K/
CTCYT K CanC y
ILIFF: STEVE KENNEDY  aepomTea: TIME: Qh’\ DEPT: 2

45757 e SPENCER Rex 1a#2ISON

triat) (C‘\angeof Plea) (Pronocuncement of Judgment) fraraiaadl 2iosaedr) ,

(L) Deftinct (with) (wissew) csl 6 IDZ OCTO (@ ~Sesr D
(7&1 People rep by LS 7’\) ﬂ (B~ Dep D.A.

) interpreter present and sworn.

Hrgre:

{ ) Deft found in contempt for failure to appear. Bail ordered forfeited.

" () BMWorderedissued (& helduntil _______ ). Bailsetat$
{ ) Court appoints P.D. to rep deft, Dep P.D. present.
) P.D. declares conflict. Court appoints to represent deft.

~

{-
{ Into amended by interlineation. Oeft & csl waive reading and cefects and advisement of rights.
(%) Deft advised of legai & constitutional rignts.

w

{ Court finds deft inteli waived legal & constitutional rignts and waived arraignment for sentencing.

()
w Deft advised that the Court had reac anc considered <o) (doctor) reports.
(X) Mot by deft to widraw not guilty plea to count(s) ___L&_ . Mot granted.

sl stip viot of sec is a lesser includea oftense witnin sec
w Csl st i of ! r includea oft

i

) Court approves stipulation.

) Ceft's written waiver of legal & const. ngnts on (guilly) (Cnin soRigasial plea rec & ord filed. Coust finds factual basis for
{Quilty} (Resecsianse) piea. To the (aences) Info. ceft pleads (guuity) (nolo contenare) to Count(s)

() Deftadmuts __ prior convictions allegations an cts.

~ 0\
SL) Deft adv of conseguence of guilty plea if he is not a c:tizen.(\j,! Q- o< /OA,Q oL = )
{ )

(\/'Q Deft lasswadiompioniiwaiven nrohiireq immed sentence) (ssscowtiosawaed () Probation dept io prepare a report.

t7Q Nolegal cause appearing wity judgment should not now oe pronounced, and deft having(pied quItY 10} (PO o utmiimnaail,
taihesa foucs-guiiy-af) the crime of a (e (felony), towit: Viol of Sec 2IRo. [« ,itis the juggment

of the Court that: _ i
—or T F";. NOT To eXcess Do (flS Unosk Sec

(\A) Deft is sentenced to State Prison for T e <Y —_ T
“: b)) UW+L i To

)
() Oeft referred to Dept. of Corrections for diag study uncder Sec 1203.03 P.C. @,c\{ HE‘: R OGRAMMD
4
() Deft be ptaced on prop for ______ yrs. under the jollowing terms and conaitions.

Y
;o

{ ) Imp ol sent be suspended and deft placea on prob for ______ yrs. under the following terms ana conaitions:

(%‘) Qp samiiead in A S \r L imssprne frarmy at LAy —— ° 4
COrRI TG ; wnh credlt for time served ot LSS days, plus _ 2 S days good timeiwork tme. !
{ ) Court orders a stay of execution unti .19 at ____M.

() Sentence torun(cancurrently wilh)(consecutively ta) any other sentence (with senienceoncasenumoer ] i
nry COORT Sdmmimis, 2 Commends CO0nZNEnzrT &7 :
A~ 5 - T, e
V BTasc ADE RO sopmE oSS TR

SN2 358 4 R I0KAL. P 101 D)
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.

o ] = 2l ey ., _— .
" CaseNumber C- D-) /S 7 s \) G/‘C\"L “ Pege2

—
e

\

~—

(

-~

—_— — —~ o~ o~
-~ ~—— — e e e

—~ -
[—

B S

—~ e~
—

— ~ e e e e
~— e e e e o e

—~ -~
~— o~

S

*
®

)
(G|

’ \

1 .
’~

N &)

PayfineotS_________(plusP.A)z0 I | County Clerk . Prob.Dept. —J as directed by Prop. Degt. by
(payable attherate of S _________ per mo, commencing on ).

Make restitution in amounts and manner as determined by Prob. Dept.

Pay cost of probation in the amountof § _________ per mo. as dir by Prob Dept.
Pay 350 lao fee as girected by probation otficer.

Register pursuant to {7 section 290 PG Section 11530 H & S Code.

Not be in the presence of minor children under age of 18 uniess accompanied by responsiole adult(s) over 21 & approved
by P.O.

Use no unauthorizec drugs, narcotics or controlled substances and suomit to drugfinarcaotic testing program as directed
by P.O. .

Submit your person and property, inctuding any residence, premises, container or vehicle under ycur control to search and
seizure at any time of the day or night by any police or probation officer with or without a warrant.

) Cooperate with probation officer in plan for (psychological or psychiatric) {alcohol or drug) treatment.

Have no blank checks in possession, not write any portion of any checks, not have checking acccunt nor use <r So3gess
credit cards or open credit accounts unless apgroved by Probation.

Seek training, schooling or employment ana maintain resicence and associates as approved by propation,
Not own, use or possess any type of dangerous or deadly weapon.

Qbey all laws, orders, rules and regulations of the Prob Cept, Court & Jail.

Violate no law.

Not drive a motor venricle (with a measurable amount of alconol in the otood) (without a valia Catifarmia driver's licanse on
person).

Submit to a cnemicai iest of blood, breath or urine, on cemana of any peace or prob ofticer.
Not be present in any establishment where pnmary items for saie are alconolic veverages.
Not consume any alconholic beverages.

Ct finds deft (Coes) (Coes not) nhave apilily 10 pay appt eslinsumof S

Ceft advised of appeal ngnts.

D;afr accepts terms znd conditions of probation.

Probation department relieved of supervision.

{Conternpt proc dism) (Bail reinstateq) (B/IW org withdrawnirecatied)
Bail excnerated. .

Bail on appeal set at 3 . { ) Oeft rel on own reccgnizance on aopeal
Deft released cn own recognizance. O.R. release signed.
Qeft ord reteased ircm custody.

Deft remanded (0 the custody of the Sheriff.

MOOUTH A J)THOR 177

SEeT-Yoldh R M Mialloie)]

The Sheriff is ord 0 cel the deft into the custody of Cept. of Correction

Aoy Vald - jad
kY

Mot by peopie to (stiike priors) {Cismiss remaimng counts) (gismiss _________ allegations).
MOtion (granteg) 4wt ool auinaiiian

Deft waivea statutory ume.

Hrg Re: {cont oy {set fon at ____ M..n Separtment

Detendant ordered (3 return. o
’ 7t y T — e
Case settiec. Daiete _z_ cdays inal. Vacate .T gate of 1 D AN

This minuie crder (0 Zonsituie he orogaticn sreer.

A2 153 4 R D3 Pq I ot
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SN

2a.

2b.

W

by KB BB BB B

55187 PEOPLEVa.,‘@ ) Srtas o 4 prctf

/‘ WD FQR THE COUNTY OF ORANGF/‘

ct.

GUILTY PLEA IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

My true full name is L Waaaa SQ“““"‘\- .}am repregented
by Q’ LAY QWUV Y who is myzomey.

kg
w

I understand that | am pleading guilty and admitiing the foiiowing or’fer{ses prior convictions and special
punishment allegations, carrying possible penalt;es as follows: E @

Santence Range in Years s
{Circig 1t a particwar Totatl Penaity
Enhancame:

Charge sentence nas been agresd ony r.mn for Pninrs s Tears

298 o 3.6,8 . MARB ~".-‘3 { Y

i TN
m!ai\‘. tIW v - '

5% r\.U/‘Y‘\ (7T yewet

t By —

[

(e 7
M Taias P y [

| understand that | am ineligible {or probation and will serve a state prison sentence for count(s)
of the information to wnich | am pleaaing guiity.

I understand for persons sentenced to state prison the following terms of parote apply after expiration of the
prison term.

@ Determinate sentence: 3 years paroie slus 1 year maximum confinement on revccation. An acdgitional
year of continement can e imposed for my misconauct during the year of my revocation confinement.
P.C. 3057

E Life sentence nan-murder case: 5 years paccle plus 1 year maximum confinement an each revocation.
(Maximum :otal revocation confinement is 2 years.)

X Life sentence murder conviction:
1st degree murder: 7 years (o life paroie.
2nd degree murder: 5 years to life garole.

I undersiand that it is assolutely necessary all slea agreements, promises of particular sentencas or senience
recommencations be completely disciosed 10 the court on :his form.

fungerstand that | have the right to be represented by an attorney at all stages of the proceedings uantil the case
is terrminated and that if | cannot affora an attorney, one will 2e appointed iree of charge,

I understand that | have a right to a speedy and public irial 2y jury. | heredy waive and give up this right.

| understand that | have the rignt to te confronted by the witnesses against me and !0 cross axamine them
myself or through an attorney. | hereby waive ana give up thesa rignts.

| understand that | nave the right to tastify on my own denalf but that | cannaot be compelled 10 de a witness
against myself, angd may remain silent if | so choose. | nereby waive and give up these rignts.

I understand tnat | have the right to call witnesses ta testify in my behalf and to invoke the compulsory process
of the court to subpoena those witnesses. | hereby waive ang give up these rights.

I undersiand that if | am not a citizen of the Unitead States the conviction for the otfense charged may have the
consequence of deportation, exclusion from agmission (0 the Umited States. or denial of paturalization pur-
suant (o the laws of the United States.

| understana :nat | will e reguired (0 register as a sex offencer pursuani to Section 290 of the Penal Coce.

| uncerstana :hat | will oe required (0 register as a narcsiic oiiznger pursuant ;0 Section 11850 of the mealth
and Saiety Coce.

l ungerstand that | nave (ne rignt (o apoeal the Suoencr Court’s cemal of my Penal Coce Section 1838.5 motion
{suopression of evidenca moticn) in (his case. | nerady wwawe and give i (N1s right.

7 CULSICCY SO07 10 My sentencing N

I yndersiang (mal s have e aant o rPcawe
INIS £aSe (20N NGTR Lime ang gooc lime).

I232412.4.77.84)
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)
B K&

AB % % x

Case No. C- I P
: Lo

| understand that under tfe F.n and Fourteenth Amendments to the Unitd8Btates coastitution, | have a nght

to be free from unreasonable searches and seizures. | hereby waive and give up this nght.

I understand that | have the right to reject probation and | hereby waive and give up that right and accept proba-
tion on all the terms and conaitions contained in Page 3 of this form.

My lawyer has told me that if | plead guiity to the felony charge(s), enhancement(s), anda grior conviction(s) as
listed on page 1 of this form, the court will require me to pay a restitution fine of between 5100 and 31C,000
(G.C. § 13967(a)) and will: (circle one)

Sentence me to state prisan for the term prescribed by taw, which term is years in the peniten-
tiary. I waive and give up my right to make appiication for probation and request immediate sentence.

Consider my application for probation before sentence is pronounced. | understand the court may
send me to state prison for a maximum of _______ years.

Grant me probation under the conditions set forth in page 3 (attached) that | have signed and initizled.
| ungarstand that if { violate my probation the court may send me 10 the penitentiary for a maximum cf
years on this case,

3 H L]
Coammit meto CYA ng Commit me pursuant tc 1203.03 PC Institute CRC proceedings
=T VI3LS wel
Other
I certify all other cases pending against me in this County and their proposed disgosition are as

follows:

I have discussed the charge(s), the facts anc the possible defenses with my attorney.

| offer my plea of "Guilty” freely and voluntanly and with full understanding of all the matters set forth in the
pleading and in this form. No one has made any threats. usec any force against myself, family or ioved ones, or
made any promises (o ma except as set out in this form, in orger 1o convince me 1o pleacd Guiity.

| offer to the court the following racts as the basis for my 2lea of guilty to a feiony:

bN  ger 1 \ewY w2 Cd. ol  CRemg¥ = Cormmniles

a Newd ocv voo [N - <o

P ) oot HITO-  TT\e \rda e €0 Ao Ta-aVe VN

ne Stewd oewss ovo PSS .

wreane M s, O\g

| have persconaliy initialed each of the above boxes and discussed them with my attorney. | understanag each and
gvery one of the rights outlined above and | Rereby waive and give ug gach of them in order 10 enter my nlea to
the above charge(s). | am entering a plea of guilty because | am in fact guiity and for no other reason. | geclare
under penalty of perjury that the foregeoing is trug and correct.

DATED 3 - S/ - 5’ 5 SIGNED

DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY ONLY—! am attorney of record anc | have exolained 2ach of the acove rignts !0 the
defendant. and having explored the facts with nim/ner and siudied his/her possicie cefenses to the charge(s), |
coacur in hisfher decision to ‘waive the abgve rights and o 2nter a olea of guilty. | further stioutate this docu-
ment may be received by the court as evidence of defendant’s intelligent waiver of ‘:hesa r1ignts and that it shail
be filag 3y the cterk as a permanent record of that waiver. Mg cromuses of a particuiar sentence or sentence
recommendation have been made by myseif or {0 my xnowyBgge syNne drosacuting atiorney or the court which
nave not been fuily gisclosed in this form. E

N i SIGNED N s
Aftorney / /’—‘/
=z 5/ f’r/ . //“‘
SOR THE SECPLE: Date AN SEPUTY TISTRICT ATTOANEY
Ater r2ading, (nisialing GAS 3IGNING, 3iVe 1T ICUICCm clers
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P vs.

DN e TRANL L LTE LUt ?i‘lﬁc NORTH FULCiAl i,
U7 ORANGE, STATE UF .,ALL—’C( '
TALTFORNIAL) | (j/,C‘ -7
Plamu.F ) éw Y FIRST AMENDED 36—15 [
. Mo cm‘" 4L c?!%;;a,mm& CoMPLA Y ] riLcE D
Bigy.

JAH? § tog5 0"~ NF8400612> T TE TS

THE PEOPLE CGF THE STATE OF

.

» HARRISON SPENCER 7/6/66

N N N e

ROseR -
Derfengant(s) .%Y Tﬁ - AILL, Clerk LEE A 2Rax Comw Clark
Personally appearingjOETUTre=aa_gn  Januarved, 1985 ;
Jan Sturla, D.D.A. wnc, oeing First ofepusworn, aepdses anc qu7k. Depiy -
That on or asout June 13984 through September 1934

2
at and within Orange County, California, tne £rime of FzZLUNY, to-wll: Violation of Section
288(a) of the 2enal Code . ’ #as commitiad Dy

said deZsndant /

1 4

wna at che Cime
and place last aforesaia, did then and there wilifully, unlawfully anc feionigusiy

and lewdly commit lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts
and members thereof of _, a child under the age of fourteen years,
with the intenc of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying the lust, passions, and
sexual desires of the said defendant and the said child, in violation of Section
288(a} of the Penal Code, a Felony.

|
COUNT II: On or abcut October 7, 1984, Rex Spencer did willfully and unlawfully and
lewdly commit lewd and lascivious act upon and with the body and certain parts and
members thereos of a child under the age of Fouxteen vears, with the
intent of arousing, appealing to, and gratifying rhe lust, passions, and sexual
\\ueSl’eS of the said defendant and the said child, in wviolation of Section 288(a) of
Penal Code, a ralony.

W

COUNT IIZ: On or about June 1984 through Septamber 1984, Rex Spencer did unlawdull:
nnoy and molaest a child under the age of eighteen vears, o wit: [ I -
vigclation of Penal Code Section s47a, a Misdemeanor.

COUNT.IV: Cn or akout june 1984 through September 1984, Rex Spence= &3 nTawfully
annoy and molest a chil d under the age of elghteen years, TO Wit: in

violation of Penal Code Section 647a, a Misdemeanor.

84r02812

wherefore, anc 2asea upon the declaration ang resccts attached, ang incarporatad oy

~aference nerewith, sald complalnant orays that a wacrant may Oe Lssued for ohe arr2st of

=ne gefenoanc(s) nera2in nameg, and tnal said ¢ a/af\‘snt(s) Se cealt wizn accocjgng I3 Law.
=)

Suoscrioed and sworn to serare me,

an 1/4/85
CSCIL HICKS, DISTRICT ATTURNEY

OF ORAMGE COUNTY, STATE OF CALIFIRNIA uage f
Y - :
3 N Ceput llacx :
. PRI . (% weouiy [N~ 29 :
/ - ef ne MUnLCila. south,
3aiilxéeommenchoion - 5 25,000 Jounly oF Sraege, 3tate of Cal.tionla
]

FO732-84.5 (Rev. 3/%3, [LLZLI/CCS3T S Januly
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BAIL
TO REMAIN O.R.

BAIL FIXED

L7 L

HELOL
WITHOUT

CERTIFIED PLEA

WAIVER OF .
PRELINMINARY HEARING

PRELUAINARY HEARING HELD

8Aal

‘( THE MUNICIPAL COURT
NGE COUNTY JUDICIALWASTRICT
COUNTY OF ORANGE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

QF

The People of the State of California | PE e e T S

”S P R R R R N RN R R R A

s e s enesers s tsess s s e acscacrs Vs

Plaintiff, Defendant(s)

D endant(s) . . oottt i et e e et ie e aatatenacatacttaaaassssasansenarrons
in the presence of his/their CoUNSel . v . vietetinte st cianeeroeaasoanaserncessnsasncsesssnssasocsns
and with the consent of the magistrate and deputy district attorney ................ e resessessesecanennaane
having entered a plea of guilty to the offense(s) in the within complaint mentioned FELONY, to witi ceevennainans.

B R R R R R R R N T T T N O I R N AR AR A

I order that the defendant(s) and the proccedings in the case be certified to the Superior Court and further that
| the defendant(s) appear tn Dept. #...... .. of the Superior Courtat..........Mon ieienneneee D cenee

in the presence of hisftheir counsel ... .. .. o i ittt it it iiirieesssateontoctsosoasoossnnns
and with the consent of the magistrate and deputy distdct attorney L. ittt
having waived ..... fght to preliminary hearing to the o{fense(s) in the within complaint mentionui FELUN ¥,

1T S R R R R R
the motion of the deputy district attorney, that the defendant(s) be held to answer to counts # ..ot
ettt eeteeeeieseieaaenenaea.. . s hereby zranted and the defendant(sy oo os L oadered held
to answer to the same, and {urther ondered to uppeac in Dept. .. .. ... .0f the Superior Courtat ooaueonnL dlon

‘Y

Dctend:mt(s)..."?;T".‘.T‘..J.ﬂ..’..'.;."..’:'..’.... & T e

present and in court with counsel ... 5. .4’ R G T e

It appearing to me irom the examination that the sublic offensg(s) in the within complaint mentioacd FELONY,

to wit: %.J..-.-.A-..v\x....f‘.*v.,...-.T."."...r{.-.-‘..‘.*.’-...‘.-.....‘ e ettt ettt ettt
......

............................,...,....,........-...

has bccn committed, and that there 5 sufficigat cause to believe the within named «Icicnuanl(;) i
P e . )

P ) . -
LGN LT /’A:. v(’v‘. CAe s m o 8% el quilty thereod thie motion of the deputy district attorney
conlaad .. ..athat the dcfcnu.mq;) be held to answer to

count(s) wff....'.-.... L. ' T I - e e e e de e

is granted and the dc’rxdanl(ﬁ RKAL TRl e A, 8 Si%ordered held to answer to the same, and ;ur\hcr
Lordercd to appear in Dept. #. .,ff.‘..of thcvunermr‘Couzt _t......‘.’..fT.. M, on......’..l’.’.......lQ e
OfJ'J JV‘J / o F Al C’/) .::_: SRR et

CONDI”‘ION OF RELEASE

and that defendant(S) +ooesettenateattennuniiitiiiiottectiiaaateaacaiaaittrtaatttrrrerertarasaraos
bereleased 0. vvenvonssennan.. . 0WNICCOZNLINCE,

[Mand that as to defendant(s) «uvvevrvvneeeeernnnnenenannns e en s iaaeseseaeaeetaar i aanen
the present bailof3............issuflicient and shail remain.
mdlhatutodcl:ndant(:)..,........ .......... e e et e e v e e

| the present balof3............issufficient and ;x.:l[ remain.

A co
Mand that defendant(s) ... D@z 75 2 .-’/.','./‘.”. Ny 7~ S A e e e e ceeees

shall be admitted to bail in the sum of 5. .\7.\’,’-. 1-«1 2, fie. ... be committed to the custody of the Sheriff
of Orange County until......he...... givey’ such uml e
anathatdcfcndanl(s).............,.'.o./ P s B S
shall be admitted to buil in thesum of 3. i) L ool Land . he . : Hie the custody of the Sheriff
| of Orange County unL'd ceeenhelgives such bail. .-
- A - ~N .
and that defendant(s) ... .. R i A B

| shall be commjucd to Li) Scé- ... iegally discharzed.
HX\{ 4 V' - .

nlf{ of Orangc County wIL‘X()// WXIL u.ml -

e T L T
Date.......... B R e ene e eiaassaes cei e o Judge
: : L
-~ - — -~ ’ - ' .. . .
K = ofthe L T N g e e e e, Judiciai Distriet,
. ) County of Urange, State of Califomia ' :
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( "' \ "'

1f{ Filed in open Superior Court of the State of
California, in and for the County of

ot Orange, on motion of the District

Attorney of said Orange County, this

3 21lst day of January, 1985

4 || LEE BRRNCA COUNTY CLERK

5,’§;f>é¢/ ”€1 77%EZL,“ £5- Oeputy

IN THE SUPERIQGR CJURT QF Tig STATE OF CALIFORNIA

8
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY QF ORANGE
9
|
10§ - - g _
) || THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)
1| )
| Plaintiff, ) Case No. (-55757
12! )
i vSs. )
13! ) INFORMATION
t )
14 || REX HARRISON SPENCER )
'i Cefendant(s) )
15 1 )
i
16 | CCUNT I: The Oisctrict Attarney of the Caunty of CJrange,
i Tnis Information, heresby accuses REX HARRISCN SPENCER of a F
47 1 to-wit: Violation of Saction 288a of the Penal Cocde of the
.l of Califcrnia (LZWO CR LASCIVICUS ACT UPCON CHILD UNDER FOURT
18} in that on ar about and between June 1984 Thraugh Segtamber

¥

43 , > . ;
j in the County of Orange, State of California, the sald

1g i defendant(s) did willfully, unlawfully and felaonicusly and lawdly

| commit a lewd and lascivigus act upon d with the tody and
20 | certain parts_and mempers thereaf af a ¢cnila under ;
the age of fourteen years, with the iIntent aof arcusing, appealing |

21 to, and gratifying the lust, passicns, and sexual desires of the |
sald defzandant and the said child.

2 COUNT II: And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/are hereby

23 accused by the Oistrict Attorney of the County of O-ange, by this

[ LA Y21

O 11 b O

second count of this Information, of a Felony, ta~wit§ Viglation g
04 | OF Secticn 288a of the Penal Code of the State of Califcrnia (LEWD !
il OR LASCIVIQUS ACT UPQON CHILD UNDER FQURTZEN), in that on or abgcut

® oo
&~ 3
<

-

o5 | Octcber 7, 1584, in the County of Orange, tate of Cali\a nia, Lhel

lewdly commit a lewd and lascivious act upon and with the cady and -

| sald gefendant(s) did willfully, unlawiully and feloniously and
np
26 i .

§ certalin gar:s and members thersof af 3 child under
27§ the age of Ffourteen years, with the Intent of arcous. ng, aocgal;ng

t to, and gratifying the lust, passions, anc sexual gesirfes cv tne
og | sald cerencgant and the sald child.

I
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COUNT III: And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/are hereby l
accused Dy the District Attozney of the County of Orange, by this
third count of this Informaticn, of a Misdemeanor, to-wit: i
Viglation af Section 847a of the Penal Code of the State of I
California (CRILD MOLESTING), in that on or about and between June
1984 through September 1984, in the County of Orange, State of |
California, the said defendant(s) did willfully and unlawfully

annoy and molest a child, [ u-cer the age of eighteen
years. '

COUNT IV: And the said REX HARRISON SPENCER is/ars hereby
accused 2y the 0istrict Atitorney of the County of Orange, 8y this
fourth count of this Information, of a Misdemeanor, to-wit:
Viclation of Section 6472 of the Penal Code of the State of
California (CHILD MOLZSTING), in that aon aor about and between June
1984 through Septemper 1984, in tne County of Orange, State of
Califaornia, the said defendant{(s) did willfully and unlawfully
annoy and molest a child, I .~dar the age of esighteen
years.

Cantrary to the Vorm, Torce and effect of the Statutz in such
cases made and provided, and against the peace and dignity aof the
Peaple of the State of California. !

DATED: Janua:zy 2L, 1985

CZICIL HICKS, DISTRICT ATTORNEY
COUNTY (F CRANGE, STATE OJF CALLIFCRNIA

T s L g
3v: MATTan [ A /7/-/”’7- /{7_/

/De;uty Oistrict Attarney
/

%
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Dear Bob:

r ) / & 3 {
% ./ruj\_ P . }'1 L )) /
it A1
/r [&._‘%';\JJ 4 |e g v
DT
PR Y i
October 24, 1984 n YA ,b‘ﬁ% ‘
: %l 0y 18 !
. Uv \E\b J/ : /4 n \{\:‘) . I
Mr. W. Robert Booker ./ }Lﬁ’ ‘ ’
Director of Field Service - {
Orange County Council, No. 39
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Rex Spencer ;

Thank you for the information concerning Rex Spencer. We will appreciate any

additional information which you can secure. The Confidential Record Sheet ;
certainly will be most helpful in identifying Mr. Spencer should he try to
register in some other location.

We would like more information on the cause of his arrest if you can secure j
this. If there are any newspaper clippings or court records which you can !
secure this will certainly strengthen our file. i

Thanks for your help in this matter.

Sincerely, :
i
}
QaF
Paul Ernst, Director 4 \
Registration, Subscription & o Q!
Statistical Service < qf’ S 4
AR
clf C §\Cﬁ$
&

cc: Western Region
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Boy Scouts of @perica Orange County Cnil, Inc.

PQ. Box 5315 3811 South Bear St Santa Ang, Califorma 92704  (714) 546-4990

October 11, 1984 - , T

i
‘H .

Mr.
2876 Gerald Circle
Anaheim, CA 92806

Dear HN:

I talked to Bert Hall about your letter concerning Rex
Spencer. Qur trouble with Rex is now temporarily over since
he is now in jail. The Anaheim Police Department indicates
that the cause of the arrest should warrent his dismisal from
Scouting.

I will write Rex a letter indicating that he is to cease and
desist all activities with Scouting (if he gets out of jail),
{ but I need the enclosed information sheet filled in as
completely as you can. [ will handle it from there.
Thanks for your help and concern.

Sincerely,

W. Robert Booker
Director of Field Service

WRB:gh
cc: Paul Ernst

Bert Hall
Ron Schoenmehl

Enclosure
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\ 4 &P 2
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA 47>

TROOP 1152 AHWAHNEE DISTRICT
ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA - ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL ?

SCOUTING/USA , ;
’ i
i
|
Zeptzmber 1S, 1754 i
M. Ron Schoenmehl
Geange County Coundd
3 SCQutE GF ameriod
T2l T, e Ttraet

s
e 2

SEntAa Abs. LaliTorns g

Dear Ron,

C

t

#3 we had dizcusesd geveral weeks ago, Troop 11T
very concerned b ehavior of one of our clder
Ab ovour request 1 have atfemptesl to dezoribe
sutficiently a3z pozsidle, *he nature of thic cby=ctionable
Lehavior,

o
I3
(e g

-
e
A%

T

here,

The #olimeing i3 a2 reoount o7 the intzrvizw: conducted
by Mr, Zert aH zngd mrseld with two scouts who have bean
N N

atfeotad by geonlem,  On August Tinowe hac a diecusiion
with and his father. [N o-ioinally

orought the2 oroblem o our atisntion

- was i =kii

#alain the nature of his problam with

e Spencer, 3z that on % hitve to San Bernadino
Prak in March ot 19834 he shared a tent wiih Rex Spencer. Rex
GEaan A sexual conversation wiih that Began with "Have
W ozenr B ozaromlen ’ e . e Bow he

maztuenated nd zbed [l o2 wanved Fiz (Rew’s)
penis. said ng and then Rex askad i+ -wou d show
hiz peniz to Rex, refyszed, Rex then az¥id if he could

touch [ :ris anc [ 3c:in retused.

The converzation #nded then with Fex supliinin

G
mhat happenszs wnen 5> 2uv ha: 3¢ with a girl, ztated
that fex never attemobted ang :m-.v'sncai contact,  § oazked (N
it ne Knew of. any other bovs wna mighi e Having 2 orcolem

with Rest, He ozaid that wez zpoid alzo fall to_

4 S A+ R T P g S
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i

SCOUTING/USA’

soy scutsoramerni®s

TROQP 1152 o AHWAHNEE DISTRICT g
ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY COUNCIL

- V

Bart Hall and ! then went to (NI H:nc on the
evening of ~ugust 23th to discusz this prablem with him,
explained that he haa & converzation with Rex Zpencer

at 2 camporae dyring May of 1933, Un that occacion FRex
tal¥ed to apout “haviag e with 2 male.” s3id
that he did not rezpond :nd S aropped the uGJeC:.

ttated th:t Do haz hiad ao furrher praniem or dizcgszion o tn

Fed FimgE: thit tuae.

Ron, the parents of the itrcop are very concerned about
this problem. .Fex was seventeen when these conversatieons
toak place and it 2 s that we cannat pacs thiz off as
adolecscent plarv, PR i3 now gight2en vaars oid and ag he is
now an adult, we fe the orcblem is patentially mare
serious.

haue been QAe:CriGed c':f-:-.nd

Converzaticons such 3%
rtoof the spirit of zcouting which we

are clearl oot part ¢
are working 29 hard 13 dnztyd)l oaon the bows, b a3 ocupr hope
thst with vour guicdance this problem will e zotved quickly
and with as littles rick to the bore 33 ooszible,

‘Yours in Scouting,

o ECouTmazte
Witnessed bLv:

il
é{2;4/[i7p—/ r

Bert Hall,Institutional Representaki&e
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